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Chapter ]68, requiring registration and taxation of motor vehicles
using the public streets and highways, a nonresident serviceman,
present in this state in compliance with military or naval orders,
may be permitted to secure registration plates and certificate for
his motor vehicle, not used for hire, upon payment of a registration
fee of $3.

Sec. 2. [Subd. 2.J Licensed by the armed forces. The
provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1965, Chapter 168, requiring the
registration and taxation of motor vehicles and the display of license
number plates shall not apply to a motor vehicle operated by the
owner or his authorized agent while the owner is engaged in active
service in the armed forces of the United States, subject to the fol-
lowing conditions and limitations:

(1) That such vehicle is properly registered with, and dis-
plays the license number plates of, the armed forces of the United
States in a foreign country;

(2) That such vehicle is used only for personal transporta-
tion or for transportation of the owner or authorized agent's person-
al property;

(3) That such vehicle shall be subject to all provisions of
law applicable to vehicles owned by Minnesota residents except to
the extent that exemption from said law is provided by this act;

(4) That the exemption provided by this section shall be
valid only for a period of 30 days after a vehicle has arrived in this
state.

Sec. 3. Repeal. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections
168.034, 168.035, 168.036, 168.037, 168.038, and 168.039, are re-
pealed.

Approved May 17, 1967.

CHAPTER 516—H. F. No. 853

An act relating to the impounding of trespassing animals;
amending Minnesota Statutes J965, Section 561.07.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 561.07, is amend-
ed to read:
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561.07 Animals; impounding. Any person may, and every
sheriff, constable and police officer shall, distrain and impound aft
suck animals and fewb any cattle, horses, mules, sheep, swine, or
any domestic jowls so running at large or trespassing upon the lands
of another or upon any public property in this state, and when so
impounded such proceedings shall be had relative to the animals and
fowls so impounded as are or shall be provided by the general laws
of this state relating to the impounding of animals.

Approved May 17, 1967.

CHAPTER 517—H. F. No. 924
An act relating to assignment, sale or transfer of wages or sal-

ary, and exempting wages or salary to be earned in excess of the
first $1,500 per month from the prohibition against assignment, sale
or transfer for more than 60 days; amending Minnesota Statutes
1965.Section 181.06.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section ]. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Section 181.06, is amend-
ed to read:

181.06 Assignment of wages; validity. Every assignment,
sale, or transfer, however made or attempted, of wages or salary to
be earned or to become due, in whole or in part, more than 60 days
from and after the date of making such transfer, sale or assignment
shall be absolutely void; provided however, that the foregoing re-
striction against transfer, sale or assignment shall not apply to any
assignment, sale or transfer of that portion of wages or salary to be
earned or to become due in excess of the first $1,500 per month
where such assignment is for less than five years. A written contract
may be entered into between an employer and an employee wherein
the employee authorizes the employer to make payroll deductions
for the purpose of paying union dues, premiums of any life insurance,
hospitalization and surgical insurance, group accident and health in-
surance, group term life insurance, group annuities or contributions
to credit unions or a community chest fund, or Minnesota benefit
association, or participation in any employee stock purchase plan or
savings plan for periods longer than 60 days.

Approved May 17, 1967.
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